F:\Forms\Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet.wpd U.S. Department of Commerce RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office **FORM PTO-1595** PATENTS ONLY 1-31-92 Atty. Docket No. 115.0009-00000 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: ATTN, BOX ASSIGNMENTS Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Henry, McCord, Bean & Miller, P.L.L.C. Apollo Camera, L.L.C. Name: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No Internal Address: Street Address: 329 West Lincoln Street 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Tullahoma Assignment Merger Security 37388 Zip Code: Change of Name State: Tennessee \Box Agreement Other: Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? ■ No Yes April 29, 2002 Execution Date: Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the 4. application: B. Patent Number(s): Patent Application Number(s): A. 5,408,268 Additional numbers attached? п Уес No. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. 5. concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP Name: Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) Internal Address: 14500 Avion Parkway, Suite 300 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: City: Chantilly 8. Deposit Account No.: 50-1068 20151-1101 Zip: Virginia State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jumas Hellartica August 28, 2002 Date Signature Thomas H. Martin, Reg. No. 34,383 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

> **PATENT** REEL: 013029 FRAME: 0848

B-28-2002 16:08 From-MARTIN&FERRAROLLP 7036799303 T-725 P.003/003 F-361

Attorney Docket No. 115.0009-00000

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Henry, McCord, Bean & Miller, P.L.L.C. ("Assignor"), for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, grants and delivers, exclusively unto Apollo Camera, L.L.C., a Tennessee Limited Liability Company ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest of every kind and nature whatsoever in and to United States patent application No. 08/156,064, filed November 22, 1993, now U.S. Patent No. 5,408,268, issued April 18, 1995, for "Video Imaging System and Method Using a Single Full Frame Sensor and Sequential Color Object Illumination," and for reissues, continuations, divisionals, re-files and substitutions thereof, and together with all past, present or future claims arising out of any infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS under seal as of this **29** day of April, 2002.

Swom to and subscribed before me this 27¹⁴ day of April, 2002 and notarized by me on said date.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 9-21-04

RECORDED: 08/28/2002

HENRY, McCORD, BEAN & MILLER, P.L.L.C.

James H. Henry II

Chief Manager & Member